

	Quarter Ended				Fiscal 2021
	Aug. 29, 2020	Nov. 28, 2020	Feb. 27, 2021	May 29, 2021	
Revenue	\$ 147,346	\$ 153,222	\$ 156,631	\$	\$ 457,199
Direct cost of services, primarily payroll and related taxes for professional services employees	89,449	95,044	99,584		284,077
Gross profit	57,897	58,178	57,047		173,122
Selling, general and administrative expenses	51,154	54,552	52,838		158,544
Amortization of intangible assets	1,530	1,393	1,202		4,125
Depreciation expense	1,007	984	963		2,954
Income from operations	4,206	1,249	2,044		7,499
Interest expense, net	495	460	361		1,316
Other income	(530)	(475)	(64)		(1,069)
Income before provision for income taxes	4,241	1,264	1,747		7,252
Provision for income taxes	1,957	2,256	1,057		5,270
Net income (loss)	\$ 2,284	\$ (992)	\$ 690	\$	\$ 1,982
Diluted net income (loss) per share	\$ 0.07	\$ (0.03)	\$ 0.02	\$	\$ 0.06
Cash dividends declared per share	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.14	\$	\$ 0.42

	Quarter Ended				Fiscal 2020
	Aug. 24, 2019	Nov. 23, 2019	Feb. 22, 2020	May 30, 2020 (1)	
Revenue	\$ 172,225	\$ 184,507	\$ 168,052	\$ 178,569	\$ 703,353
Direct cost of services, primarily payroll and related taxes for professional services employees	104,722	110,130	106,632	106,386	427,870
Gross profit	67,503	74,377	61,420	72,183	275,483
Selling, general and administrative expenses	56,978	53,755	55,299	62,035	228,067
Amortization of intangible assets	1,094	1,510	1,549	1,592	5,745
Depreciation expense	1,369	1,424	1,120	1,106	5,019
Income from operations	8,062	17,688	3,452	7,450	36,652
Interest expense, net	482	551	493	535	2,061
Other income	-	(537)	-	(100)	(637)
Income before income tax expense (benefit)	7,580	17,674	2,959	7,015	35,228
Income tax expense (benefit)	2,641	5,337	(3,983)	2,948	6,943
Net income	\$ 4,939	\$ 12,337	\$ 6,942	\$ 4,067	\$ 28,285
Diluted net income per share	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.88
Cash dividends declared per share	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.56

Note: The sum of quarterly amounts, including per share amounts, may not equal amounts reported for year-to-date periods. This is due to the effects of rounding and changes in the number of weighted-average shares outstanding for each period.
(1) Fiscal quarter ended May 30, 2020 consisted of 14 weeks. All other quarters presented consisted of 13 weeks.